

Derry City & Strabane District Council Comhairle **Chathair Dhoire &** Cheantar an tSratha Báin Derry Cittie & Stràbane Destrick Cooncil

Ref: FOI / 1864

28 June 2018

Mr **Quigley's Point** Co Donegal

Email: @yahoo.co.uk

## Dear Mr

# Freedom of Information Act 2000 Request Code of Conduct & Register of Interests

I refer to your FOI request as above.

# **Request:**

- 1. A Code of Conduct for all Council employees and if so, is a copy of same available for public examination?
- 2. In addition, is there a Register of Council Employees' interests held by the Council and if so is a copy of same available for public examination ?

## **Response:**

- 1. Code of Conduct is available and I have attached a copy for you information.
- 2. Yes a Register of Council Employees Interest is currently held by Council and subject to Data Protection exemptions specific information is available to view. Please contact Denise McDonnell Council's Lead Assurance Officer on 028 71253253 or email denise.mcdonnell@derrystrabane.com to arrange a date and time to view the applicable information.

If you are dissatisfied with our response you have rights of review and appeal; these rights consist of two review processes.

Firstly our internal review procedure is available by contacting:

John Kelpie **Chief Executive** Derry City and Strabane District Council 98 Strand Road

Derry

C/o Council Offices C/o Council Offices 98 Strand Road 47 Derry Road Derry Strabane BT48 7NN BT82 8DY

Strabane

info@derrystrabane.con www.derrystrabane.com

f Derry City & Strabane District Council @dcsdcouncil

Derry **BT48 7NN** Tel 028 71253253 or email john.kelpie@derrystrabane.com

Secondly, you can appeal directly by contacting the Information Commissioner at:

Information Commissioner Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow CHESHIRE SK9 5AF Tel: 0303 123 1113 (local rate) or email: <u>casework@ico.org.uk</u>

Yours sincerely Lead HR Officer

Enc

#### Derry Strabane

C/o Council Offices 98 Strand Road Derry BT48 7NN BT82 8DY

+44 (0) 2871 253 253 info@derrystrabane.com www.derrystrabane.com

f Derry City & Strabane District Council y @dcsdcouncil